## RESOLUTION NO. 2173

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO KIRKLAND'S OLDER ADULT DROP-IN CENTER

WHEREAS, on March 7, 1973 Kirkland's Older Adult Drop-In Center celebrated its first anniversary, and

WHEREAS, the Drop-In Center has proven to be a source of companionship, knowledge, and good times for a large segment of Kirkland's population, and

WHEREAS, the Drop-In Center has enriched the City of Kirkland with its programs,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland that the city's gratitude and congratulations be extended to the staff of the Kirkland Park Department and to the men and women who are the Older Adult Drop-In Center.

ADOPTED by a majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 19th day of March, 1973.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)